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Resolution #2017 — 174

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER
DATED DECEMBER 19, 2017

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated December 19, 2017 has been
submitted by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that
the Check Register dated December 19, 2017 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.
I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and

Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on December
19,2017.

R

~"Linda DeSantis; R.M.C.
Borough Clerk

\\madc\users\L.DeSantis\My Documents\Linda DeSantis Folder\resolutions 2017\bill list.doc



December 15, 2017

01:34 pM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

/‘Q//?/t7/ Page No: 1
s

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES
Report Type: All Checks

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Dates: 11/02/17 to 12/19/17
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Iten

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

17393 11/02/17

17-01287 1
17-01287 2
17-01287 3
17-01287 4

17394 11/04/17
17-01290 1

17395 11/04/17
17-01291 1

17396 11/14/17
17-01323 1

17397 11/14/17
17-01322 1

17398 11/14/17
7-01319 2

17399 11/16/17

7-035 1
7-0135 2
7-035 3
7-0825 4
7-0135 5
7-0325 6

17400 11/16/17
17-01341 1

VEROOL  Verizon New Jersey, Inc.

Local Carrier 398 Exchange 1,669.30

Local Carrier 770 Exchange 175.23

Local Carrier 663 Exchange 32.25

Local Carrier Police CAD Syst. 252.00
T,18m

i JCPéL

Bollard Lighting 141.08

NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company
Library Natural Gas Bill 108.89

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP
Propane Delivery - DPW 131.32

DELTA  Delta Dental
December Dental Premium 2,032.26

ST OF NJ St of NJ-Department Of Labor
Unemployment Reimbursement 17.63

VER002  Verizon Wireless, Inc.

Mobile Bi11 - Police Enforsys 266.39
Mobile Bi11 - Police Voice 81.94
Mobile Bi1l - FD Tablets 266.07
Mobile BiTl - MADAR 34.97
Mobile Bill - Fire Dept 75.64
Mobile Bill - DPW 98.51

N
DCRP  DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits
october DCRP Fees 57.32

7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-408 Budget
Utilities Police CAD Billing
7-01-31-430-405 Budget

Utilities Street Lights Usage

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

7-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

T-13-56-858-000 Budget
State Unemployment Insurance

7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
utilities phone Miscellaneous

7-01-36-473-200 Budget
DCRP General

3394
1 1
2 1
I 1
4 1
3395
1 1
3395
2 1
3396
1 1
3397
11
3398
1 1
3400
1 1
2 1
31
4 1
5 1
6 1
3401
1 1



December 15, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

01:34 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17401 11/17/17 ¢ JCPEL 3402
17-01345 1 Electric 8i11 - Bldg/Grounds 1,722.02 7-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
17-01345 2 Electric Bi1l - Parks/Playgrds 301.67 7-01-31-430-404 Budget 2 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
17-01345 3 Electric Bi11 - Traffic Light 38.73 7-01-26-300-202 Budget 3 1
Traffic Light Billing
17-01345 4 Electric Bill - Street Lights 2,479.39 7-01-31-430-405 Budget 4 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
17-01345 5 Electric Bill - Sewer Pump Stn 732.32 7-01-31-455-420 Budget 5 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
17-01345 6 Electric Bill - Kadel/Schmitz 276.06 7-01-31-445-420 Budget b 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
17-01345 7 Electric Bill - Library 370.10 7-01-31-430-403 Budget 7 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
5,920.29
17402 11/17/17 ALLIED  Allied 0i1, LLC 3403
17-01346 1 Heating Fuel Deliveries 1,727.11 7-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
17403 11/20/17 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 3404
17-01324 1 cable Bill - Internet - DPW 89.90 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01324 2 cable Bill - voice - DPW 117.83 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
17-01324 3 cable Bill - Internet - Sign 100.58 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 3 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01324 4 Cable Bill - Internet - Boro 89.90 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 4 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01324 5 cable BiT1 - voice - Boro 254,29 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 5 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
17-01324 6 Cable Bill - Internet - Fire 7.01 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 6 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01324 7 cable Bill - Internet - Police 105.58 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 7 1
Utilities Internet Billing
765.09
17404 11/20/17 DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle 3405
17-01347 1 Bottled Water Deliveries 116.94 7-01-26-310-299 Budget 1 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled wWater Delivery
17405 11/20/17 ALLIED Allied 0il, LLC 3406
17-01348 1 Gasoline Delivery - DPW 2,901.22 7-01-31-430-411 Budget 1 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
17406 11/21/17 AT AT&T Corp. i4081

17-01355 1 Long Distance Carrier 178.96 7-01-31-430-406 Budget
_ Utilities Phone Miscellaneous



December 15, 2017

01:34 P

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

17407 11/27/17

17-01362 1
17-01362 2
17-01362 3
17-01362 4

17408 11/27/17
17-01361 1

17409 11/28/17
17-13m1 1

17410 11/29/17
17-01327 1
17-01327 2

17411 11/30/17
17-01377 1

17413 12/01/17
17-013%0 1
17-01390 2

17414 12/04/17
17-01398 1

17415 12/04/17
17-01399 1

17-01399 2

17416 12/06/17
17-01395 1

Continued
VEROOL  Verizon New Jersey, Inc.
Local Carrier 398 Exchange 1,736.24

Local Carrier Police CAD 252.00

Local Carrier 663 Exchange 31.98

Local Carrier 770 Exchange 174.93
195,15

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP

Propane Delivery - DPW 180.61

MCPOLICE MC Police Chiefs' Association

2018 Installation Board Offcrs 150.00

ANIMAGOS Animal Hospital Of Roxbury

3rd Quarter Retainage §25.00

Boardings, Euthanasias 1,580.00

2,105.00

CHISMAR Christina Chismar

Tree Lighting Supplies 250.00

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP

Propane Delivery - Police HQS 231.64

Propane Delivery - Civic Ctr 194.75

426.39

B) B2'S wholesale Club, Inc.

Business Company Card Renewal 50.00

I ICPEL

Electricity Bill - Bldg/Grds 9.45

Electricity Bill - Street Lght 155.75
T 165.20

ESCROW  Boro of Mt. Arlington Escrow
void Stale Check #11800 1,290.00

7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-408 Budget
Utilities Police CAD Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

7-01-20-100-222 Budget
Administrative Training / Seminars

T-12-56-850-002
Animal Control Expenditures
T-12-56-850-002
Animal Control Expenditures

Budget

Budget

7-01-28-370-411 Budget
Events Holiday Lighting
7-01-31-430-410 Budget

Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

7-01-20-100-219 Budget
Administrative Membership Dues

7-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
7-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage

7-01-55-201-000
Due To/From EScrow

Budget

3409
1 1
2 1
I 1
4 1
3410
1 1
3411
1 1
3412
1 1
2 1
3414
1 1
3415
1 1
2 1
3416
1 1
3417
1 1
2 1
3418
1 1



December 15, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington page No: 4

01:34 PM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17418 12/19/17 A8 Able Security Locksmiths, Inc. 3420
17-01368 1 Keys For Construction @ DPW §5.00 7-01-26-310-300 Budget 29% 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
17419 12/19/17 ADAMSL  Laura Adams 3420
17-01342 1 Fingerprinting Reimbursement 40.69 7-01-20-145-214 Budget U7 1
Tax Collector Fingerprinting
17420 12/19/17  ADS Action Data Services 3420
17-01280 1 10/20 payroll Services 7.41 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 107 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01280 2 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 108 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01280 3 10/20 payroll Services 7.56 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 109 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01280 4 10/20 Payroll Services 7.76 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 10 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01280 5 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-20-145-202 Budget m 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01280 6 10/20 Payroll Services 23.28 7-01-22-195-215 Budget m 1
Construction Payroll Services
17-01280 7 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-25-240-202 Budget m 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01280 8 10/20 Payroll Services 71.76 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 14 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01280 9 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 15 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01280 10 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 116 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01280 11 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 17 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01280 12 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 18 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01280 13 10/20 payroll Services 7.76 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 19 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01280 14 10/20 Payroll Services 7.76 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 20 1
Water Payroll Services
17-01280 15 10/20 Payroll Services 7.76 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 121 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-01281 1 3rd Qtr St wWages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 122 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01281 2 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 123 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01281 3 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.60 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 124 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01281 4 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 125 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01281 5 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 16 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01281 6 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 127 1

Tax Assessor Payroll Services



December 15, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 5

01:34 PM Check Register By Check pate
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17420 Action Data Services Continued
17-01281 7 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 28 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01281 8 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 61.30 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 129 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01281 9 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 130 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01281 10 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 131 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01281 11 3rd Qtr St wWages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 32 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01281 12 3rd Qtr St wWages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 133 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01281 13 3rd Qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 134 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01281 14 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 135 1
water Payroll Services
17-01281 15 3rd qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 136 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-01281 16 3rd Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 137 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01320 1 11/3 payroll Services 8.18 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 00 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01320 2 11/3 Payroll Services 8.70 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 203 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01320 3 11/3 Payroll Services 8.70 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 04 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01320 4 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 205 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01320 5 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 2060 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01320 6 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 207 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-01320 7 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 08 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01320 8 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 209 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01320 9 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 0 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01320 10 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-26-290-211 Budget Al 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01320 11 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-26-305-215 Budget M1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01320 12 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-26-310-216 Budget a3 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01320 13 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 4 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01320 14 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 215 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01320 15 11/3 payroll Services 8.70 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 26 1

Water Payroll Services



December 15, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 6

01:34 Py Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17420 Action Data Services Continued
17-01320 16 11/3 Payroll Services 8,70 7-01-31-455-216 Budget A7 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-01320 17 11/3 Payroll Services 8.70 7-01-27-361-103 Budget A8 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
17-01360 1 11/17 payroll Services 14,69 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 5 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01360 2 11/17 payroll Services 8.81 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 76 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01360 3 11/17 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-110-210 Budget a1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01360 4 11/17 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-120-202 Budget a8 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01360 5 11/17 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 79 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01360 6 11/17 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 20 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-01360 7 11/17 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 281 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01360 8 11/17 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 82 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01360 9 11/17 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 83 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01360 10 11/17 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 284 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01360 11 11/17 payroll Services 7.82 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 285 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01360 12 11/17 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 286 1
B1dgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01360 13 11/17 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 287 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01360 14 11/17 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 28 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01360 15 11/17 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 289 1
Water Payroll Services
17-01360 16 11/17 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 290 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-01360 17 11/17 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-27-361-103 Budget 91 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
17-01428 1 12/1 payroll Services 8.36 7-01-20-100-209 Budget M 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01428 2 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-20-130-209 Budget M1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01428 3 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-20-110-210 Budget M 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01428 4 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-20-120-202 Budget M1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
17-01428 5 12/1 Payroll Services 9.52 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 4 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01428 6 12/1 Payroll Services 9.52 7-01-20-150-214 Budget M5 1

Tax Assessor Payroll Services



December 15, 2017

Borough of Mt. Arlington
01:34 pu

. Page No: 7
Check Register By Check Date

Check # check Date vendor

or Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17420 Action Data Services Continued
17-01428 7 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 6 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01428 8 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-22-195-215 Budget 71
Construction Payroll Services
17-01428 9 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 48 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01428 10 12/1 Payroll Services 9.52 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 349 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01428 11 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 350 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01428 12 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 1 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01428 13 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 5 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01428 14 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-27-340-216 Budget 353 1
Animal Control Payroll Services
17-01428 15 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 354 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01428 16 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 35 1
Water Payroll Services
17-01428 17 12/1 payroll Services 9.52 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 35% 1
Sewer Payroll Services
1,107.33
17421 12/19/17 AGRA  Agra Enviromental Swcs., Inc. 3420
17-01265 1 November Coliform Testing 605.00 7-01-31-445-436 Budget 97 1
Water Agra Enviromental And Lab Services
17422 12/19/17  ALL QUAL Fenceco, Inc 3420
17-01209 1 Fence Repairs @ Firemen Field 402.05 7-01-26-310-303 Budget 50 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
17423 12/19/17 ALLIED  Allied 0il, LLC 3420
17-01426 1 Heating Fuel Deliveries 1,124.33 7-01-31-430-410 Budget 2 1
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
17424 12/19/17  ANIMAOOS Animal Hospital Of Roxbury 3420
17-01410 1 4th Quarter Retainage - 2017 525.00 T-12-56-850-002 Budget 3 1
Animal Control Expenditures
17425 12/19/17 AT AT&T Corp. 3420
17-01433 1 Long Distance Carrier 230.21 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 358 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
17426 12/19/17 ATL TAC Atlantic Tactical Of NJ, Inc. 3420
17-00304 1 Patrol Rifles 13,829.60 T-13-56-855-000 Budget 1 1
Forfeited Assets Account-PNC Bank
17427 12/19/17 ATLA  Atlantic Communications & 3420
17-01225 1 Siren & Radar Repair (112/117) 150.00 7-01-25-240-343 Budget 8 1

Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance



December 15, 2017

01:34 pM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
17427 Atlantic Communications &

17-01226 1

17428 12/19/17
17-01234 1

1749 12/19/17
17-01097 1

17430 12/19/17
17-01258 1

7431 12/19/17
17-00592 1

1742 12/19/17
17-01262 1

17433 12/19/17
17-01119 1

17434 12/19/17

17-01312 1
17-01312 2
17-01312 3
17-01312 4

17435 12/19/17
17-0133%6 1

17436 12/19/17
17-01384 1

17431 12/19/17
17-01402 1

pescription Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
Install E-Ticket Equipment 1,876.86
2,026.86
AW Awareness Protective
Training - Green, Fortunato 790.00

BEYOND Beyond The Basics: Fire
Fire Alarm Presentation 300.00

BIG Big John's Truck and Auto

0i1 Pan For Truck #7 1,489.15

BL Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.
December Garbage Pickup Fees 26,000.00

BROOKWOO Brookwood Electric, LLC
Street Light Repairs 455.00

BSN Sport Supply Group, Inc.

small Sided Soccer Goals 1,900.00

CALD J Caldwell & Associates, LLC

COAH Services 4,765.00

Master Plan Services 287.50

ordinance Updates 3,963.50

Bulk Vvariances Services 632.50
T 9,648.50

CAM Campbell Supply Co. Of Sussex
